Recreation Department (OPARD); and

WHEREAS, the Angela J. Bowen Conservancy Foundation (AJBCF), a Washington nonprofit corporation 
and Section 501(c)(3) tax exempt private foundation, is offering a donation to the City of Olympia 
(Donation) in the amount of One Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/Dollars ($1,450,000.00) to 
be used solely for the purchase of the real property from the Estate of Margaret E. Long (Long Property), 
Thurston County Tax Parcel No. 12817240101 and legally described as follows:

Parcel B of Boundary Line Adjustment No. BLA-251683 OL, as recorded

[...]

WHEREAS, the Olympia City Council has considered the recommendation of the Olympia Parks Arts and 
Recreation Department to accept the funding provided by AJBCF to be applied and used solely for the 
purchase of the aforesaid real property from the Estate of Margaret E. Long; and

WHEREAS, the Olympia City Council finds this gift and donation of One Million Four Hundred Fifty 
Thousand and 00/Dollars ($1,450,000.00) to be used solely for the purchase of the aforesaid real 
property from the Estate of Margaret E. Long on the terms and conditions stated herein and in the 
Donation Agreement attached hereto, to be in the public interest and serves the public welfare;